with respect to inventory, property, plant and equipment, and certain assumed liabilities. Such analysis and determination of allocation of purchase price is
expected to be substantially complete by the end of Delta Apparel’s second quarter. M. J. Soffe Co.’s accounts will change from the amounts shown based on
the valuations. The final allocation of the acquisition consideration may result in significant differences from the pro forma amounts reflected in the unaudited
pro forma combined financial statements.

   The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are based on assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances and are intended
for informational purposes only. They are not necessarily indicative of our future financial position or results of operations or of the financial positions or
results of operations that would have actually occurred had the acquisition of M. J. Soffe Co. taken place as of the dates or for the period presented.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
 (Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Delta Apparel
 Year Ended

 June 28, 2003

M. J. Soffe
 Year Ended
 June 28, 2003

Pro Forma
 Adjustments

Pro Forma
 Combined
 Year Ended
 June 28, 2003

Net sales   $ 129,521 $ 93,800 $ -- $ 223,321
Cost of goods sold   105,552  59,365  (1,881)(1)  163,036

   Gross profit   23,969  34,435  1,881  60,285

Selling, general and administrative expenses   12,498  23,185  715(2)  36,398
Provision for bad debts   722  194  --  916
Other (income) expense   194  (369)  --  (175)

   Operating income   10,555  11,425  1,166  23,146

Interest expense, net   732  343  2,527(3)  3,602

   Income before income taxes   9,823  11,082  (1,361)  19,544

Income tax expense   3,760  4,261  (522)(4)  7,499

   Net income   $ 6,063 $ 6,821 $ (839) $ 12,045

Pro forma earnings per share
   Basic   $ 1.50   $ 2.98
   Diluted   $ 1.45   $ 2.88

Pro forma weighted average number of shares
outstanding *   4,045   4,045
   Dilutive effect of stock options *   131   131

Pro forma weighted average number of shares
assuming dilution*   4,176   4,176

* Adjusted to reflect 2-for-1 stock split effective as of September 20, 2002

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
 (Amounts in thousands)

Delta Apparel